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HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &
STANDINGS

Elizabethtown
Muhlenberg

BOXSCORE

Football
9/26 at 7:00 pm
at Muhlenberg
League

Elizabethtown

Muhlenberg 0 14

SCORING SUMMARY

Muhlenberg: Cameron Small 1-yard run
PAT Kick (Derek Shupp)

Elizabethtown: Prince Wratto 14-yard run
PAT Missed kick

Muhlenberg: Cameron Small 65-yard run
PAT Kick (Derek Shupp)

Elizabethtown: Amann N'Dikwe 34-yard field goal

Elizabethtown: Prince Wratto 26-yard run
PAT Failed 2 Pt Pass

Muhlenberg: Adriel Baez 5-yard run
PAT Failed 2 Pt Run

Muhlenberg: Adriel Baez 31-yard run
PAT 2 Pt Pass (Cameron Small from Adriel Baez)

21

Elizabethtown: Gannon Shank 21-yard pass from Trent Kauffman

PAT Failed 2 Pt Run

Muhlenberg: Cameron Small 63-yard run
PAT Kick (Derek Shupp)

oT

21
35

Total
21
35



TEAM STATS

First downs
Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - ELIZABETHTOWN

Name

Trent Kauffman

RUSHING - ELIZABETHTOWN

Name

Gannon Shank

Prince Wratto

Trent Kauffman

RECEIVING - ELIZABETHTOWN

Name
Kyle Capello

Carter Burgos

Gannon Shank

Prince Wratto

Brody Yohn

Elizabethtown
18
378
38/180
474
13/30
43.33
198
9/80
0/0
0

299

96

395

0/0

Comp
13

Att

25
10

Rec

Att
29

Yds

66
28
21

35
48

Muhlenberg
18
395
37/299
8.08
9/16
56.25
96
9/85
2/76
38

180

198

378

0/0

Yds TD
198 1

Yds/Att
25
516
4.7

Yds/Catch

13.2
14
21
35
12

INT

TD

TD



PLAYER STATS

PASSING - MUHLENBERG

Name

Adriel Baez

RUSHING - MUHLENBERG

Name
Michael Miller
Cameron Small

Adriel Baez

RECEIVING - MUHLENBERG

Name

Michael Miller
Christian Coley
Freddy Lacey

Cameron Small

Comp Att
9 15
Att
4
25
7
Rec
3
1
3
2

Pct
60

Yds
26
226
48

Yds

27
9
29
3]

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport
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PEOPLE ARE READING

1 Hamilton misses Fl tire test to care for his seriously ill dog_Roscoe

Yds TD
96 0

Yds/Att
6.5
9.04
6.86

Yds/Catch
9
9
9.67
155

INT

TD

O O O O

2 Pete Crow-Armstrong_becomes 1Ist Cub with 30 homers, 30 doubles and

30 stolen bases in a season

3  Brewers' Quintana and Megill throw to hitters as they seek to come off

IL for postseason

4 With 23 homers and 64 RBIs in 75 games, Stanton's half season better

than most players' full years




