Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Elizabethtown 21 Muhlenberg 35

BOXSCORE

Football 9/26 at 7:00 pm at Muhlenberg League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Elizabethtown	0	9	6	6	0	21
Muhlenberg	0	14	0	21	0	35

SCORING SUMMARY

Muhlenberg: Cameron Small 1-yard run

PAT Kick (Derek Shupp)

Elizabethtown: Prince Wratto 14-yard run

PAT Missed kick

Muhlenberg: Cameron Small 65-yard run

PAT Kick (Derek Shupp)

Elizabethtown: Amann N'Dikwe 34-yard field goal

Elizabethtown: Prince Wratto 26-yard run

PAT Failed 2 Pt Pass

Muhlenberg: Adriel Baez 5-yard run

PAT Failed 2 Pt Run

Muhlenberg: Adriel Baez 31-yard run

PAT 2 Pt Pass (Cameron Small from Adriel Baez)

Elizabethtown: Gannon Shank 21-yard pass from Trent Kauffman

PAT Failed 2 Pt Run

Muhlenberg: Cameron Small 63-yard run

PAT Kick (Derek Shupp)

TEAM STATS

	Elizabethtown			Muhlenk	oerg	
First downs	18			18		
Total yards	378			395		
Rushes/Yards	38/180			37/299	9	
Rushing avg	4.74			8.08		
Comp/Atts	13/30			9/16		
Comp pct	43.33			56.25)	
Pass yards	198			96		
Penalties/Yds	9/80			9/85		
Punts/Yds	0/0			2/76		
Punting average	0			38		
Rushing yds allowed	299			180		
Passing yds allowed	96			198		
Total yds allowed	395			378		
Fumbles/Lost	0/0			0/0		
PLAYER STATS PASSING - ELIZABETHTOWN						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Trent Kauffman	13	29	44.83	198	1	1
RUSHING - ELIZABETHTOWN						
Name	A	tt	Yds	Yds/Att		TD
Gannon Shank		2	5	2.5		0
Prince Wratto	2	.5	129	5.16		2
Trent Kauffman	1	0	47	4.7		Ο
RECEIVING - ELIZABETHTOW	N					
Name	Rec	Yds		Yds/Catch		TD
Kyle Capello	5	66		13.2		0
Carter Burgos	2	28		14		0
Gannon Shank	1	21		21		1
Prince Wratto	1	35		35		0
Brody Yohn	4	48		12		0

PASSING - MOTILLINDERG							
Name	Comp	At	t Pct	Yds	TD	INT	
Adriel Baez	9	15	60	96	0	1	
RUSHING - MUHLENBERG							
Name		Att	Yds	Yds//	Att	TD	
Michael Miller		4	26	6.5		0	
Cameron Small		25	226	9.04	4	3	
Adriel Baez		7	48	6.8	6	2	
RECEIVING - MUHLENBERG							
Name		Rec	Yds	Yds/Cat	ch	TD	
Michael Miller		3	27	9		0	
Christian Coley		1	9	9		0	
Freddy Lacey		3	29	9.67		0	
Cameron Small		2	31	15.5		0	

H_{\parallel}	IGH	SCH	IOOL	SC	HEDU	ILES	& RES	SULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOO	L STATISTICS &	STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport	~
----------------	---

PEOPLE ARE READING

- 1 Hamilton misses F1 tire test to care for his seriously ill dog Roscoe
- 2 <u>Pete Crow-Armstrong becomes 1st Cub with 30 homers, 30 doubles and 30 stolen bases in a season</u>
- 3 <u>Brewers' Quintana and Megill throw to hitters as they seek to come off</u> <u>IL for postseason</u>
- 4 <u>With 23 homers and 64 RBIs in 75 games, Stanton's half season better</u> than most players' full years